
ADDENDA  
 

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY, JUDICIARY & HOMELAND SECURITY 
 

Wednesday, August 21, 2024 
  
E.  New Business Continued  
 
7.  Communication dated April 8, 2024 (received July 26th) requesting 

Commission approval of retroactive Amendment No. 1 to a three-year 
contract with one, two-year option to renew between the Charter County of 
Wayne and Continental Cafe, LLC dba Canteen Corrections (Canteen) (of 
Sterling Heights), changing the option to renew to a one-year, 16-day 
option and exercising the option, to continue providing commissary 
services and items, telephone time, indigent supplies and kiosks for the 
adult jails, including all necessary hardware and software, equipment and 
services; the Sheriff advises that during the term of Amendment No. 1, 
Canteen will continue to pay the County 26% of gross receipts, with a 
minimum annual guarantee of $350,000 that will be reviewed annually 
based on changes to the average inmate population, and the County will 
pay Canteen a not-to-exceed amount of $100,000 for indigent kits; 
Amendment No. 1 increases the estimated revenue amount from 
$1,050,000 to $1,400,000 and the not-to-exceed expenditure amount from 
$300,000 to $400,000; the term of Amendment No. 1 is from August 15, 
2023 through August 31, 2024; the revenue from Amendment No. 1 will be 
deposited into Account No. 575 35101 643020 (County Jail) and the cost 
of Amendment No. 1 will be charged to Account No. 575 35101 744000 
(County Jail). (2020-71-038M1) 
 
Firm:  Continental Cafe, LLC dba Canteen Corrections 
Address: 35710 Mound Road, Sterling Heights, MI 48310 
Contact: Stephen O’Keefe (734) 231-6685 

 


	COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC SAFETY, JUDICIARY & HOMELAND SECURITY
	Wednesday, August 21, 2024


